(340)

STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
In Equity.

to the honorable john D. Leigh, Judge of the CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.

your petitioner, Mrs. Mary N. Holtz, respectfully represents and shows unto Your Honor as follows:

1st. That your petitioner is the mother of Johnny Baua Minor over eighten geore for any and whose follow man and that both are residents of Baldwin County, Alabama, residing at Lillian in said County, and that petitioner is over the age of twenty-one years, and that
Johnny Bauman is a minor and over the age of eighteen
years and is residing with your petitioner; that the
said Johnny Bauman has no legal guardian.
2nd. That it will be to the best interest of the said
minor, Johnny Bauman, to be relieved of the disabilities
of non-age.

The premises considered she prays that Your Honor make and eneter a decree relieving the said Johnny Bauman of the disabilities of non-age, and that such other proceedings be had and such other orders and decrees be made as may be necessary in the premises, and as will invest the said minor, Johnny Bauman, with the right to sue, and be sued, and contract and be contracted with, buy, sell, and convey real estate and to execute releases and receipts, and to generally do and perform all acts which he could lawfully do if he was teenty-one years of age, your petitioner will ever pray, etc.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 13-day of April, 1922.

Notary Public.

Mary Holy

I, W. R. Stuart, sheriff of Baldwin County, Alabama, do he reby certify that I have served a copy of this petition on Johnny Bauman, the minor named therein, by leaving a copy of same with him, this 17 day of 1922.

Sheriff, Baldwin county, Ala.

Fred Shill 1/822

Mohn

-0.50 vertes stone

of the particular in

anaton some

NAME AND ADDRESS OF

.00

Mary Jan 14 En

0.7 fb.

.588

Frank al

The same of

STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY.

Before me, AlCooney, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Sebley Hacun, whose Post ad-, Baldwin County, Alabaman who being duly sworn doth depose and say: That he is personally acquainted with Johnny Bauman, a minor, and that he is the son of Mrs. Mary N. Holtz, of Lillian, Ball win County, Alabama, and that he has known him for the past J years and know that he is over eighteen years of age; that he resides with his mother Mary N. Holtz and has a good moral character, good education, industrious is not extravagant and that he is entirely capable of managing his affairs, and that it will be to the best interest of the said Johnny Bauman, a minor, that he be relieved of the disabilities of non-age and allowed to manage his interets or estate as he sees fit.

Dated this 16 day of April, 1922.

Sibley Holmes, M.D.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

This can be work by anytoke.

STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY.

Before me, Mooning, a
Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personal
appeared fluworken, whose Post ad-
dress is Ailliam , Baldwin County,
Alabamam who being duly sworn doth depose and say:
That he is personally acquainted with
Johnny Bauman, a minor, and that he is the son of Mrs.
Mary N. Holtz, of Lillian, Ball win County, Alabama, and
that he has known him for the past v years and
know that he is over eighteen years of age; that he resi-
des with his mother Mary N. Holtz and has a good moral
character, good education, industrious is not extravagent
and that he is entirely capable of managing his affairs,
and that it will be to the best interest of the said
Johnny Bauman, a minor, that he be relieved of the dis-
abilities of non-age and allowed to manage his interets
or estate as he sees fit.
Dated this 15 day of April, 1922.
of TAU
, J. W Worden

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 15 day of April, 1922.

Notary Public.

This can be mode by anytholy.

NoPage
THE STATE OF ALABAMA,  County.
CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY.
PETITION OF
DECREE RELIEVING MINORS FROM DISABILITIES OF NON-AGE.
THE STATE OF ALABAMA,  County.
I hereby certify that the within Decree
was received in this office for record
at
Vol. Page 19
and examined.  RECORDED
Judge of Probate.
Register Fee \$

## THE STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY.

## CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, IN EQUITY.

10 any Sheriff of the State of Alabama—GREETING:
WE COMMAND YOU, That you summon The Mining The Telegraphic The Telegraphic Tel
R a D .
of Mulclum County, to be and appear before the Judge of the Circuit Court of Bald-
win County, exercising Chancery jurisdiction, within thirty days after the service of Summons, and there to answer,
plead or demur, without oath, to a Bill of Complaint lately exhibited by
Mra le le Hall et-al
against said
Du Slayaus de
All straights tes
and further to do and perform what said Judge shall order and direct in that behalf. And this the said Defendant
shall in no wise omit, under penalty, etc. And we further command that you return this writ with your endorsement
thereon, to our said Court immediately upon the execution thereof.
motion, to sat sate court immediately approximate outside the sate of the sate
WITNESS, T. W. Richerson, Register of said Circuit Court, this 30l day of June
192 -
· // Wheerow
Register.
Acgister.

N. B.—Any party defendant is entitled to a copy of the bill upon application to the Register.

Oregueal		
Serve on		
Circuit Court of Baldwin County In Equity		
No. 340		
SUMMONS		
Jun. E. C. Hall		
et-al		
t <sub>a</sub> , *		
Hw Haughley		
Pace veriour		
Solicitor for Complainant		
Rocorded in Vol. Page		

## THE STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

Received in office this 3	esl
day of	1922
Will Stuart	
4 Bowiggins wo	Sheriff
Executed this 321	_day of
Henry	192_2_
by leaving a copy of the within summ	1 .
Hu slaughter	
Defe	endant
Wil Stuant	<i></i>
18	Sheriff
By / Deviggine Deputy S	Sheriff
Beputy	

RECORDED